aw6672

Further particulars may be obtained from the office of the Court or from the applicant or the applicant's solicitor.

A. H. WAALKENS, Solicitor for the Applicant.

#### Advertisement of Application for Winding Up of a Company by the Court

Take notice that on the 7th day of June 1991, an application for the winding up of **Balloon Corp Marketing (NZ) Limited** by the High Court was filed in the High Court at Hamilton.

The application is to be heard before the High Court at Hamilton on the 19th day of July 1991 at 11.45 a.m.

Any person, other than the defendant company, who wishes to appear on the hearing of the application must file an appearance not later than the second working day before that date.

The applicant is **Satellite Balloon Manufacturer of Hong Kong Limited**, whose address for service is at the offices of Messrs Annan & Co, Solicitors, 848 Victoria Street, Hamilton.

Further particulars may be obtained from the office of the Court or from the applicant or the applicant's solicitor.

S. J. YOUNG, Solicitor for the Applicant.

aw6516

## Advertisement of Application for Winding Up of a Company by the Court

M. No. 575/91

In the High Court of New Zealand, Auckland Registry

In the matter of the Companies Act 1955, between Steel & Tube New Zealand Limited—*Plaintiff:* 

And—Bates Engineering Limited—Defendant:

Take notice that on the 10th day of April 1991, an application for the winding up of **Bates Engineering Limited** by the High Court was filed in the High Court at Auckland. The application is to be heard before the High Court at Auckland on the 4th day of July 1991 at 2.15 p.m.

Any person, other than the defendant company, who wishes to appear on the hearing of the application must file an appearance not later than the second working day before that day.

The plaintiff is **Steel & Tube New Zealand Limited**, whose address for service is at the offices of Buddle Findlay, Solicitors, Level 14, Stock Exchange Centre, 191–201 Queen Street, Auckland.

Further particulars may be obtained from the office of the Court or from the plaintiff or the plaintiff's solicitor.

A. M. DOLLIMORE, Solicitor for the Plaintiff.

## Advertisement of Application for Winding Up of a Company by the Court

Take notice that on the 6th day of May 1991, an application for the winding up of **Racquet Shop Limited** by the High Court was filed in the High Court at Auckland.

The application is to be heard before the High Court at Auckland on Thursday, the 25th day of July 1991 at 2.15 p.m.

Any person, other than the defendant company, who wishes to appear on the hearing of the application must file an appearance not later than the second working day before that day.

The applicant is **Brittain Wynyard Limited**, whose address for service is at the offices of N. F. J. Thinn, Solicitor, Third Floor, Premier Building, Durham Lane East, Auckland.

Further particulars may be obtained from the office of the Court or from the applicant or the applicant's solicitor.

N. F. J. THINN, Solicitor for the Applicant.

aw6710

# WINDING UP ORDERS AND FIRST MEETINGS

### Notice of Order to Wind Up Companies

In the matter of **Ashmore Commercial Ltd.** (in liquidation). Winding Up Order Made: 17 June 1991.

In the matter of Airstream Systems Ltd. (in liquidation).

Winding Up Order Made: 17 June 1991.

In the matter of Timbrel United Ltd. (in liquidation).

Winding Up Order Made: 17 June 1991.

In the matter of **Status Travel & Tours Ltd.** (in liquidation). *Winding Up Order Made:* 17 June 1991.

- In the matter of **Intercrib Retaining Walls Ltd.** (in liquidation).
- Winding Up Order Made: 17 June 1991.
- In the matter of **Central Employment Agency Ltd.** (in liquidation).
- Winding Up Order Made: 17 June 1991.

In the matter of Furniture World Ltd. (in liquidation).

Winding Up Order Made: 17 June 1991.

In the matter of Anderson Hughes Ball WCRS Ltd. (in liquidation).

Winding Up Order Made: 17 June 1991.

Date and Place of First Meeting: To be advised.

Address of Registered Office: Now care of the Official Assignee, Tenth Floor, Boulcott House, 47 Boulcott Street, Wellington. R. J. H. GRINDEY, Official Assignee.

Commercial Affairs Division, Private Bag, Wellington.

### **Downs-Meyer Ltd.** (in liquidation) Notice of Order to Wind Up Company

An order for the winding up of Downs-Meyer Ltd. (in liquidation), formerly of the Fifth Floor, Hugh Monkton Trust Building, 73 Rostrevor Street, Hamilton, now care of the Official Assignee's Office, Hamilton, was made by the High Court at Hamilton on the 21st day of February 1991.

The first meeting of creditors will be held at my office, Second Floor, 16–20 Clarence Street, Hamilton on Thursday, the 18th day of July 1991 at 11 a.m. Meeting of contributories to follow.

Note: Would creditors please forward their proofs of debt as soon as possible.

L. G. A. CURRIE, Official Assignee, Provisional Liquidator. Commercial Affairs Division, Private Bag 3090, Hamilton.

## **Ewen Developments Ltd.** (in liquidation) Notice of Order to Wind Up Company

An order for the winding up of Ewen Developments Ltd. (in liquidation), formerly of 6 Cameron Road, Hamilton, now care of the Official Assignee's Office, Hamilton, was made by the High Court at Hamilton on the 21st day of February 1991.

aw6689